The English version is below.

新生COMSAで利用可能なZAIF:XYM化につながる、 ZAIFトークンのERC20規格への移行実施について

EthereumとSymbolでの利用に向けて

テックビューロ株式会社は、2022年1月28日付で、将来のZAIFトークンの用途多様化を目指し、 Ethereum上とSymbol上で使えるようにすることを前提に、またZAIF:XYMへのバーン&エアドロップの 前段階として、すでに実績のあるERC20規格への移行を実施します。

豊富なサービスやツールに対応し、流動性を最大化することを目的として、ZAIFトークンを不安定な Counterpartyプロトコルから退避しつつ、新生COMSAでの利用への第一歩とします。

プロトコル変換の日程

ZAIFトークンについては、将来的にSymbol上でのアトミックスワップ利用を想定していますが、そのSymbolプロトコル移行への前段階として、まずは以下の日程でERC20規格への変換を実施します。

Counterparty ZAIFトークン スナップショット日時 2022年1月28日 12:00(JST)

2022年2月以降に、Zaif暗号資産交換所にてERC20プロトコルとして入出金が再開されます。

今回のERC20規格への移行は、Zaif暗号資産交換所の協力を得て、同交換所との将来的な連携を視野に入れつつ、2022年3月にテックビューロによって実施予定であるZAIF:XYMへのバーン&エアドロップへの参加には必須となる手順となります。

ZaifとZAIFトークン

現在Zaif暗号資産交換所は、テックビューロではなく株式会社カイカエクスチェンジが運営しておりますが、ZAIFトークンはテックビューロが発行者として管理する暗号資産です。

COUNTERPARTYプロトコルからERC20規格への移行は単に安定化を目指すだけではなく、将来的なテックビューロとZaif暗号資産交換所との共同企画や、新生COMSAへの対応を含めた、ZAIFトークン用途の多様化と価値最大化につながる第一歩と考えております。

テックビューロ株式会社 代表取締役社長 朝山貴生

Transition of ZAIF Token to ERC20, leading to ZAIF:XYM available in the new COMSA.

Towards use with Ethereum and Symbol

As of January 28, 2022, Tech Bureau, Corp. will migrate ZAIF token to the already proven ERC20, with the aim of diversifying the future use of ZAIF token to be usable on Ethereum and Symbol, and as a prelude to the burn and airdrop to ZAIF:XYM.

This is the first step towards using the ZAIF token in the new COMSA, while evacuating it from the unstable Counterparty protocol, with the aim of maximizing liquidity by supporting a wide range of services and tools.

Protocol conversion schedule

The ZAIF token will be converted to the ERC20 in the following schedule as a preliminary step to the transition to the Symbol protocol, which is expected to be used for atomic swap on Symbol in the future.

Counterparty ZAIF token Snapshot date and time January 28, 2022, 12:00(JST)

After February 2022, deposits and withdrawals will resume on the Zaif as ERC20 protocol.

The migration to the ERC20 is a mandatory step for participation in the burn and airdrop to ZAIF:XYM, which is scheduled to be implemented by Tech Bureau in March 2022, with the cooperation of the Zaif and with a view to future collaboration with the exchange.

Zaif and ZAIF token

The Zaif crypto exchange is currently operated by CAICA Exchange Inc. and not by Tech Bureau, but ZAIF token are crypto assets managed by Tech Bureau as the issuer.

We believe that the transition from the COUNTERPARTY protocol to the ERC20 is not just a matter of stabilization, but also a first step towards diversifying ZAIF token applications and maximizing value, including future joint projects between Tech Bureau and the Zaif and support for the new COMSA.

Tech Bureau, Corp. CEO Takao Asayama